

Rock River Water Reclamation District

Ingersoll Sanitary Sewer Reroute, Capital Project No. 1535

Bid Opening: Tuesday, March 10, 2015 @ 10:00 a.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Fischer Excavating, Inc.		GO Excavating, Inc.	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Abandon and Fill Sanitary Manhole	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,223.86	\$ 4,895.44	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
2	Reconstruct Sanitary Manhole	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,558.14	\$ 21,558.14	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
3	Remove Sanitary Manhole	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,305.08	\$ 1,305.08	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	Remove and Replace Sanitary Manhole	3	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 10,943.05	\$ 32,829.15	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
5	5' Dia. Precast Sanitary Manhole with Inside Drop	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,778.98	\$ 15,778.98	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
6	12" Dia. SDR 26 PVC Sanitary Sewer (ASTM D2241/D3139)	250	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 286.28	\$ 71,570.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00
7	6" SDR PVC Sanitary Service Stub (ASTM D2241/D3139)	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,582.32	\$ 5,164.64	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
8	6" SCH 40 PVC Sanitary Service Extension (ASTM D1785/D2665)	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,005.49	\$ 8,005.49	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
9	Remove and Replace HMA Pavement	140	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 141.85	\$ 19,859.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,900.00
10	Remove and Replace PCC Curb and Gutter	40	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 45.45	\$ 1,818.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,120.00
11	Remove and Replace PCC Sidewalk	70	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 13.55	\$ 948.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00
12	Seeding and Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,766.51	\$ 1,766.51	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
13	Rock Excavation	12	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 247.21	\$ 2,966.52	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00
TOTAL					\$ 131,650.00		\$ 188,465.45		\$ 226,920.00